LIST OF APPROVED TEMPORARY RULES
October 30, 2025 Meeting

CODE OFFICIALS QUALIFICATION BOARD

Required 11 NCAC 08 .0706
Qualifications

Building Inspector 11 NCAC 08 .0737
Level |, Il and llI

Electrical Inspector 11 NCAC 08 .0738
Level |, Il and llI

Mechanical 11 NCAC 08 .0739
Inspector Level |, |l

and |l

Plumbing Inspector 11 NCAC 08 .0740
Level I, Il and Il

Fire Inspector Level 11 NCAC 08 .0741
I, Iland Il

EDUCATION, STATE BOARD OF

Qualifications of 16 NCAC 06C .0110
School Nurses

FUNERAL SERVICE, BOARD OF

Character Affidavit 21 NCAC 34A .0122
Form

Fees and Other 21 NCAC 34A .0201
Payments

Authorized Practice: 21 NCAC 34B .0103
Supervision

Funeral Director 21 NCAC 34B .0105
Trainee Application

Form

Embalmer Trainee 21 NCAC 34B .0106
Application Form

Funeral Service 21 NCAC 34B .0107
Trainee Application

Form

Trainee Final 21 NCAC 34B .0120
Affidavit Form

National Board 21 NCAC 34B .0211
Certificate

Practice of Funeral 21 NCAC 34B .0310
Service or Funeral

Directing Not as a...

Procedures for 21 NCAC 34B .0313
Provisional

Licensure

Continuing 21 NCAC 34B .0408

Education Program




Application Form
and Equivalent
Examinations for
Reciproc...
Application Form for
Funeral
Establishment
Permit

Funeral
Establishment
Permit Renewal
Form

Body Identification
Tags

Practicing During
Disasters
Practicing During
Emergencies
Definitions

Initial Permit
Application Form
Permit Renewal
Application Form

Election to
Crematory Authority

21 NCAC

21 NCAC

21 NCAC

21 NCAC

21 NCAC

21 NCAC

21 NCAC
21 NCAC

21 NCAC

21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC

21 NCAC

34B

34B

34B

34B

34B

34B

34B
34B

34B

34B
34B
34C

34D

.0502

.0608

.0610

.0616

.0617

.0618

.0801
.0802

.0803

.0807
.0808
.0101

.0305



