LIST OF APPROVED TEMPORARY RULES October 30, 2025 Meeting

CODE OFFICIALS QUALIFICATION BOARD							
Required Qualifications	11 NCAC	08	.0706				
Building Inspector Level I, II and III	11 NCAC	08	.0737				
Electrical Inspector Level I, II and III	11 NCAC	08	.0738				
Mechanical Inspector Level I, II and III	11 NCAC	08	.0739				
Plumbing Inspector Level I, II and III	11 NCAC	08	.0740				
Fire Inspector Level I, II and III	11 NCAC	08	.0741				
EDUCATION, STATE BOARD OF							
Qualifications of School Nurses	16 NCAC	06C	.0110				
FUNERAL SERVICE, BOARD OF							
<u>Character Affidavit</u> <u>Form</u>	21 NCAC	34A	.0122				
Fees and Other Payments	21 NCAC	34A	.0201				
Authorized Practice: Supervision	21 NCAC	34B	.0103				
Funeral Director Trainee Application Form	21 NCAC	34B	.0105				
Embalmer Trainee Application Form	21 NCAC	34B	.0106				
Funeral Service Trainee Application Form	21 NCAC	34B	.0107				
<u>Trainee Final</u> Affidavit Form	21 NCAC	34B	.0120				
National Board Certificate	21 NCAC	34B	.0211				
Practice of Funeral Service or Funeral Directing Not as a	21 NCAC	34B	.0310				
Procedures for Provisional Licensure	21 NCAC	34B	.0313				
Continuing Education Program	21 NCAC	34B	.0408				

Application Form and Equivalent	21 NCAC	34B	.0502
Examinations for			
Reciproc			
Application Form for	21 NCAC	34B	.0608
Funeral			
<u>Establishment</u>			
Permit -	04.110.10	0.45	0040
Funeral	21 NCAC	34B	.0610
Establishment Permit Renewal			
Form			
	21 NCAC	34B	.0616
Body Identification	ZTNCAC	34D	.0010
Tags	04 NOAO	0.4D	0047
Practicing During	21 NCAC	34B	.0617
<u>Disasters</u>	04.110.10	0.45	0040
Practicing During	21 NCAC	34B	.0618
<u>Emergencies</u>	04.110.10	0.45	0004
<u>Definitions</u>	21 NCAC	34B	.0801
Initial Permit	21 NCAC	34B	.0802
Application Form			
Permit Renewal	21 NCAC	34B	.0803
Application Form			
	21 NCAC	34B	.0807
	21 NCAC	34B	.0808
Election to	21 NCAC	34C	.0101
Crematory Authority			- · - ·
	21 NCAC	34D	.0305
		-	